
You can be confident that if you 
provide us with all the information 
required for your tax return, we 
will do the rest.  It is our aim to 
complete all personal tax returns 
as early as possible, allowing 
us time to explore any relevant 
tax planning opportunities.

We understand the importance of 
engaging advisers you can trust, 
and at Shorts, we are focused 
on ensuring you receive the 
very best advice and service.

Should your usual manager be 
unavailable, another member of the 
team will be pleased to help you.

Please feel free to contact any of 
the personal tax team.  Emails can 
be sent to an individual direct, or 
personal-tax-team@shorts.uk.com

Our personal tax department, 
which sits within our 
Private Client Services, is 
made up of highly qualified 
individuals, several of whom 
have worked at Shorts for 
many years.  As a team, 
this allows us to offer both 
a detailed knowledge and 
understanding of our clients’ 
personal tax circumstances 
and continuity of service.

Meet your
Personal Tax Team

Sheffield office:
Cedar House
63 Napier Street
Sheffield S11 8HA

t. 0114 2671617

Chesterfield office: 
2 Ashgate Road 
Chesterfield S40 4AA

t. 01246 559955
f. 01246 209484 shorts.uk.com
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Sue Saxon
Tax Manager   

01246 541486 
sue.saxon@shorts.uk.com

Steven Strawther
Tax Manager   

01246 541471 
steven.strawther@shorts.uk.com

Tracy Patrick
Tax Manager  

01246 541495 
tracy.patrick@shorts.uk.com

Alice Stacey
Private Client Senior Manager   
alice.stacey@shorts.uk.com

Tom Schofield
Personal Tax Assistant  

01246 541467 
thomas.schofield@shorts.uk.com

Helen Shepherd
Personal Tax Administrator  

01246 541485 
helen.shepherd@shorts.uk.com

Team email
personal-tax-team@shorts.uk.com


